
MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

KXL 
750 

ON YOUR DIAL 

NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

NEWS 1290 
ON YOUR DIAL MUSIC 

"The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial 

97.1 Me 
CHANNEL 246 

KPFM 
PORTLAND 

97.1 Me 
1:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M 

1OOO 
WATTS 

800 
ON YOUR DIAL 

THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL YOUR MUSIC STATION 

1OOO 
WATTS 

TODAY 
More than ever ... competition is keen 

A Few of Over 20,000 Different Kinds of SPRAY FRAGRANT GLYCO-MIST 

U. S. CIVIL SERVICE POSITIONS 
PAYING $2160 TO $4200 TO START 

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE 
Now tells us where we would be best fitted 

10 POINTS that will make a DIFFERENCE in your life 
DOES YOUR WORK FIT YOU? GET WHAT YOU WANT. 

NO EXPERIENCE NEEDED—Common 

MAKE MORE MONEY 

3 KNOW WHERE YOU ARE GOING 

KNOW WHAT HOLDS YOU BACK 

USE YOUR PERSONALITY 
Secret of Enthusiasm 

BECOME A LEADER. 

FINANCIAL SECURITY. 
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Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

-News 
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3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4.00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoan 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

»ur Life 
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9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Groucho Marx 
Continued 

Bing Crosby 
Continued 

Burns & Allen 
Continued 

Hollywood 
Music Hall 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Dr. Christian 
Continued 

Jeff Regan 
Continued 

Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 
Bandstand 

News 

9 REMEMBER THIS. ..You are paying for 
this analysis whether you have it or not. 

10 I’LL TELL YOU HOW... to shape 
your future... make your desires come true. 
THINK...this can be worth a fortune to you. 

Your Personal 
Psychological Analysis 

Will direct you into action— 

Many persons have paid up to several hun¬ 
dred dollars for a similar service. Because of 
a tremendous need, I can now, by mail, send 
complete tests that you may fill out in a few 
hours at home, return to me, then you may 
have this analysis that you are paying for 
anyway. 

You can’t afford to forever short-change 
yourself by inaction. 

WRITE NOW 
for your personal analysis, enclose $15 total 
expense to 

AMERICAN EXTENSION SCHOOL 
P. O. Box 5066 

Portland, Oregon 

Bonded-Licensed by State of Oregon 

KEX-1U0—WEDNESDAY-KPOJ-1330 
Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Star* of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Kato Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 
Continued 

Queen For 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 

Hollywood 
Kay West 

Continued 
Jay Stewart 

Continued 
Hannibal Cobb 

Continued 
Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-Tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Challenge of 

the Yukon 
Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12.45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Mark Trail 

Continued 
Tom Mix 

Fdw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Dr. 1. Q. 
Sherlock Holmes 

Continued 
Gregory Hood 

Continued 
Buzz Adlam 
Playroom 

Where There's 
Music 

Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Momos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tollo Tost 
Answer Man 
Hollywood 
Theatre of Stars 
Cisco Kid 
Name of that 

Song, 
On the Record 

Continued 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
International 

Airport 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
Nows 

POSITIONS 
Railway Mail Clerk. 
Transportation Clerk. 
Post Office Clerk or Carrier. . 
Rural Mail Carrier. 
Stenographer-Typist. 
Postmaster. 
Storekeeper-Gauger. 
Customs Positions. 
Departmental Clerks. 
File Clerks— Statistical. 
Librarian. 

KGW-620 — THURSDAY — KOIN-970 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M'riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Youngs F’mly 
Right to H'ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br’n 
Wh’n Girl M’ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Ufe Can Be B ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Songs our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Guild 
Theater 

Cavalcade of 
Music 

Perry Como 
Continued 

Dragnet 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Aldrich Family 

Continued 
Father 
Knows Best 

Duffy’s Tavern 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

Suspense 
Continued 

Crime 
Photographer 

Hallmark 
Playhouse 

Skippy Theatre 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. Keen 

Continued 
F. B. 1. 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

SALARY 
. . . $317O-$417O 
. $2890 and Up 
. $2870—$3670 
.$4200 Average 
$2450 — $2930 

. $2500 to $9000 
. $3450 to Start 
$2955 to $4200 

. $2000 to $3600 

. $2500 to $7400 
$3727 to $6235 

VACANCIES 

School Education Usually Sufficient 

POSITIONS 
Social Security Positions. 
Internal Revenue. 
Immigration Positions. 
Border and Port Patrol,. 
Park Ranger. 
Verifier, Opener and Packer 
Telephone Operator. 
Junior Accountant . 
Junior Investigators. 
Forest and Field Clerk. 
Nurse. 

EXIST NOW 
FILL IN ATTACHED CARD AND MAIL AT ONCE 

For Complete Information and Full Details 

Bonded-Licensed by the 
State of Oregon 
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Glyco-Mist 
FREE 

Plastic Sprayer 
with Each Bottle 

Authorized SPECIAL OFFER 

SALARY 
$2260 to $7500 
$2640 to $5100 
$2650 — $4200 
$3133 and Up 

$2974 and Up 
$2650 — $3130 
$2450 — $3130 
$3000 and Up 
$3100 and Up 
$2620 and Up 
$3000 and Up 
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Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
News 
Ladies Fair 
Continued 

Queen for 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 

Hollywood 
Kay West 

Continued 
Jay Stewart 
Hannibal Cobb 
Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
More Out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:30 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B 

Riders 
Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Continued 

Date with Judy 
Continued 

Amateur Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

R. Montgomery 
Blondie 

Continued 
Its your Busin'ss 
Robt R. Nathan 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10.00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Crime Fighters 
Continued 

Red Ryder 
Continued 

Hopalong 
Cassidy 

Sports for All 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Affairs of Peter 
Salem 

1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

KILLS ODORS 
INSTANTLY 

Deodorizes!! 
Sanitizes!! 
Disinfects!! 

KGW-620 — FRIDAY — KOIN-970 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Three Sons Trio 
Kneass—News 
M'riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Hostess 
House Party 

Double or 
Nothing 

Today's Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y'ng Widder Br’n 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can Be B'ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
Chuck Foster 
Songs-our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Core and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
St. Louis Matinee 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Directors 
Playhouse 

Jimmy Durante 
Continued 

Xavier Cugat 
Presents 

Bill Stern 
Rhythm Time 
Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Halls of Ivy 

Continued 
MGM Theater 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 

Up for Parole 
Continued 

Lum 'n' Abner 
Continued 

The Show 
Goes On 

Number Please 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Escape 

8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

Continued 
Broadway Is 
My Beat 

Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
Sports Spotlight 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

$2.95 Economy Size Quart 

Ask for GLYCO-MIST at 
Your Favorite Merchant 
Contains triethylene glycol and propylene 
glycol in a combination of ingredients now 
being used in leading hospitals and by 
doctors for disinfecting and preventing in¬ 
fection as well as for harmless sanitizing of 
eating utensils and glasses. Glyco-Mist gives 
long lasting protection . . . does not hide or 
cover odors but kills their bacteria source. 

Hygeia Magazine Says About Glycols: 
“With a spray, one gram of propylene glycol 
will sterilize 2,000,000 cubic centimeters of 
air, but with a vaporizer the same amount of 
propylene will kill all the bacteria in 
20,000,000 cubic centimeters of air. As for 
triethylene glycol, it was effective in un¬ 
believable dilution of one gram to a billion 
cubic centimeters of air.. .a single drop of the 
stuff vaporized, could clean the ‘bugs’ out of 
a ten by ten room in less time than it takes to 
read about it.” 

If your merchant or jobber can not supply 
you with Glyco-Mist please write: 

Merchandise Sales Co 
901 Denny 

Seattle, Washington 

95e PINT HEATING 
• Sanitizes Sickroom PLANTS 

DIAL 
• Stops Mattress Mildew 

• Kills Kitchen and 
Bathroom Odors 

• Protects Your Drapes 

• Gets Rid of D. O.* 
*(Dog Odor) 

• Gets Rid of B. O.* 
‘(Basement Odor) 

A clean furnace saves fuel 
by improving efficiency. 

ALL WORK FULLY 
GUARANTEED YOUR FAVORITE STATION 

KEX-1190 — FRIDAY — KPOJ-1330 
Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as a 

Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 
Continued 

Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for 

a Day 
Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Challenge of the 
Yukon 

Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4.45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Mark Trail 
Continued 

Tom Mix 
Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Hits and 

Encores 
Fights 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Fat Mam 
Your FBI 

Continued 
Ozzie A Harriot 

Continued 
'Neath Western 

Skies 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Tost 
Answer Man 
Meet the 

Press 
Cisco Kid 

Continued 
Limerick Show 
Portland Choir 
Music 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Mystery By 

Experts 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

Free Estimates on Request 

/COMPLETEN 
REPAIR 

k SERVICE I BURN ACE CO 

2015 E. Burnside* EA-0698 

MORTEMP CHIMNEY FURNACES -U WATER HEATERS it SAWDUST BURNERS * COAL BURNERS 

KGW-620 — SATURDAY — KOIN-970 
Fred Waring 
Show 

Smilin' Ed 
McConnell 

Mary Lee Taylor 
Continued 

Reading is Fun 
Kneass—News 
Henry Russell's 
Music 

Voices Down 
The Wind 

Lassie 
Bdwy. Corr. 
Young 
Oregonians 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Seeman News 
Let’s Pretend 
Junior Miss 

Continued 
Theatre of 
Today 

Grand Central 
Station 

Stars Over 
Hollywood 

Give and Take 
Continued 

Family Party 
Continued 

Johnny Dollar 
Continued 

Nat’l Farm and 
Home Hour 

U. S. Marine 
Band 

Voices and 
Events 

Meadowbrook 
Orch. 

Slim Bryant 
Orch. 

Claude Putnam 
News Summary 
News 
Guest Star 
NBC Symphony 

Orchestra 
Continued 
Continued 

Bands of 
the Land 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
For the Living 
TBA 
TBA 
Handyman 
More Out of Life 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Treas. Bandstand 
Farm News 
Cross Section 
Garden Gate 
Art Kirkham 
Orchestra 

Continued 
Continued 

Young Love 
Continued 
Make Way 

For Youth 
Music for You 

Continued 
Danger Ahead 
News 

Dixieland Jazz 
Continued 

Dennis Day 
Co -nued 

Judy Canova 
Continued 

Grand Old Opry 
Continued 

Truth or 
Consequences 

Hollywood 
Star Theatre 

Your Hit Parade 
Continued 

Life of Riley 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Morton Downey 
Tex Tyler Orch 

Continued 
News Summary 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11.00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Hi Sports 
Memories-Music 
The Goldbergs 

Continued 
Sing It Again 

Contunied 
Continued 
Continued 

Vaughn 
Monroe 

Gene Autry 
Continued 

Gangbustors 
Continued 

Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 

5-Star Final 
Organist 
Capitol 
Cloakroom 

Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 

mail this card I 
FREE 
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llllllllll!llllllllll 

co 
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CO 
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I 

Yesterday’s 
Hits 
Continued 

H’me D’mo Ag't 
Musical Bridge 

Continued 
Continued 

Toyland Tunes 
Continued 

Stars of 
Tomorrow 
Continued 
Continued 

Music 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8.00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Rango 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

4-H Clubs 
D. Collins Gard. 
Mary Cullin 
on the Air 

Haworth News 
Vets want know 
Guest Star 
Local News 
Journal Juniors 

Continued 
Air Force Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Junior Junction 
Continued 

At Home 
with Music 

Rex Koury 
Harry Witmer 
Albert Warner 
Church & Nation 
Guest Star 
Special Event 
Navy Hour 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Heres to Vets 
Man on the 
Farm 

Dunn on Discs 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Salute to 
Reservists 

Red Feather Sal. 
Hemingway 
Band Stand USA 

Continued 
Music 

Continued 
Sons of Pioneers 
Sinatra Sings 

Scouting Stars 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Hollywood 
Byline 

Chandu the 
Magician 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Heinie and his 
Band 

Rayburn & Finch 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Intermezzo 
Claremont Orch. 
Let's Dance 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6.00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
11:00 
11:55 
12:00 

Comedy of 
Errors 
Continued 
Continued 

Your Civic 
Theatre 

Sportscope 
Fran Warren 
Music Master 
Works 
Continued 
Continued 

Haworth News 
T. L. Thomas 
D. M. Lee Mayor 
Wash. Report 
Dance Bands 

Continued 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 
12 to 2 AM 

KOIN 

Portland 

K C 
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PORTLAND 
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1190 ON YOUR DIAL 
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NEWS ON«’O Al MUSIC 

"The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial" 

1000 
WATTS 

YOUR 

KPDQ 
800 

ON YOUR DIAL 
1000 
WATTS 

MUSIC STATION 

W KPFM 
97.1 Me PORTLAND 97.1 Me 
CHANNEL 246 1:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. 

THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL 

MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

KXL 
750 

ON YOUR DIAL 

Daily Radio Programs 
"ON YOUR DIAL" is published three times a year and is 
presented through the courtesy of the business firms whose 
advertising has made this service possible. If you appreciate 
the convenience of this Radio Log, tell the advertisers or write 

ON YOUR DIAL ADVERTISING SERVICE 
P. O. Box 4088 Portland 8, Oregon 

DO NOT DISCARD THIS FOLDER UNTIL YOU RECEIVE THE NEXT ISSUE 

SELECT 
THE WORLD’S FINEST ROOF Of LASTING BEAUTY! 

NO OTHER ROOF CAN OFFER SO MUCH: 
I. Aluminum. Specially Alloyed to 

Withstand All Ouside Weather 
Conditions. 

2. Beautiful in Appearance (Grained 
To Look Like Real Cedar). 

3. Leak-Proof, Wind-Proof and Truly 
Fire-Proof. Lowest Fire Insurance 
Rates. 

4. Weathers to a Slate-Gray, or Can 
Be Painted Any Color— Red, Blue, 
Black, Green, Brown, etc. 

5. Will Not Rust, Rot. Warp, Split 
or Curl. 

6. Reflects Up to 95% of Radiant 
Heat — Insulates — Saves Up to 
30% on Winter Fuel. Cooler in 
Summer. Warmer in Winter. 

7. Competitively Priced. No Mainte¬ 
nance Expense or Costly Repairs. 

8. Light in Weight — Weighs Only 
40 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. 

9. Easily Applied Over Old Roofs or 
New 

10. FHA Approved. Lifetime 
Guarantee! 

NO MONEY DOWN . 3 YRS. TO PAY . TERMS TO SUIT YOUR PURSE 

• Lifetime Guarantee 
• Low Cost 
• Beautiful 
• Inriilntnr 

• Fireproof 

DELICIOUS HOT FRIED CHICKEN 

KXL - 750 

SUNDAY MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY 

KWJJ - 1080 

SUNDAY MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY 

Reveille in Rhythm News News 
Good New* Hour Variety F. Waring 

Continued Continued Scandinavian Program 
Chosen People Continued Continued 
News Spotlight News Spotlight News 
Scandinavian Hour Music As You Like It Harmony Hiway 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

News News News 
:05 Amer. Raphsody Music As You Like It Rhythm & Rhyme 
Perry Como Continued Continued 
Treasure Chest Continued Continued 
News News News 
Sunday Serenade Musical Library :05 Sat. Party 
Music America Loves Continued Continued 

Continued Continued American School 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
¡10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Challenge to Youth Wings of Healing Voice of Faith 
Continued Continued Continued 

Gospel Hour Religious Haven of Rest 
Continued Continued Continued 

Builders of Faith Builders of Faith Bible Story Lady 
Continued Continued Morning Serenade 

Dirt Doctor Music Continued 
Christian Science Mid Morn. Meditations Music by Martin 
Rays of Healing Continued Bing Crosby Sings 

Continued America Sings Paul Weston Show 
Ave Marie Hour Sammy Taylor Show Sammy Taylor Show 

Continued Continued Continued 
Church Service Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued News Continued 

Hilites of Days News Hilites of Days News Hilites of Days News 
Freddy Martin Caravan of West Caravan of West 

Continued Continued Continued 
American Schools Farm Forum Red Cross 
News :05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop Disc Jockey 
YMCA Tune Shop Continued 
Sunshine Players Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
News :05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop 
Western Star Roundup Tune Shop Tune Shop 

Continued Continued Continued 
Tune Shop Continued Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 

News Sammy Taylor Show Continued 
It's a Hit Continued Continued 
Curtain Call Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Today's Top Tunes Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Scandinavian Jamboree Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Requestfully Yours Day Breaks 
Continued Keynotes by Carle Continued 
Continued Matinee with Rene Continued 
Continued Continued Keynotes by Carle 

Old Fashioned News :05 Tune Shop Arkie's Caravan 
Revival Hour Tune Shop Continued 
Continued Continued PNB 
Continued Continued 1,000 

World’s Greatest Continued Miles Quiz 
Book Quiz Continued Continued 

Apostolic Faith Continued As Russians See Us 
String Serenade Continued Tune Shop 
News News News 
Memory Album After Five Medley After Five Medley 

Continued Kirby Kwiz Kirby Kwlz 
Smooth Sailing Smooth Sailing Smooth Sailing 

Continued Continued Continued 

3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:05 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Personality Time Continued Record Party 
Here's to Veterans Continued Continued 
Record Party Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Record Party Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Voice of the Army 
Continued Continued Continued 

Italian Hour Meet the Band Meet the Band 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Sleepy Joe Saddle Pals 
Continued Sunny Jim Kindg'ten Continued 

News News News 
Songs of Our Time Songs of Our Time Songs of Our Time 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

6:00 
6:05 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 

Continued News News 

Continued Sports Air-Ena Community Chest 
Wings of Healing Down the Alley Down the Alley 

Continued Muic you Want Salon Serenade 
Listening Glass Concert Preview Concert Preview 

Continued John Emmel, Organ. Guest Star 
Builders of Faith Evening Serenade Evening Serenade 

Continued Continued Continued 
What Schools are Doing News Ice Hockey 
Central Bible School Baseball Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Etchings in Melody Jolly Tune Time Dancing in the Dark 
Continued Continued Continued 

Evang. Baptist Church Stardust Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

750 Club 750 Club 750 Club 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:05 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 
1:00 

20th Century Music Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Light and Life Hour Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Foursquare Melodies Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Blue Barron Presents Lucky Lager Dance Time Lucky Lager Dance Time 
Rhythm Spotlight Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Sammy Taylor Continued Continued 

Continued Dance Music Fashions in Music 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Station Sign Off Sammy Taylor Sammy Taylor 
Sign Off Sign Off 

"I'M HAPPY with my new Alumi-
f 1 num-Lock Roof. Our fire insurance 
9 - • < premiums have been lowered." Mr. 

> J Harry Edminster, 5537 N. E. 32nd 
/ Place, Portland, Ore. 

KGW-620 — SUNDAY — KOIN-970 
J. Doe's Music 
Morn. Serenade 
Church in Home 

Continued 
News 
Garden Talk 
Eternal Light 

Continued 
Glenn Shelley 

Chicago Round 
Table 

NBC Theater 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

The Newsmakers 
Howard K. Smith 
Salt Lake City 

Tabernacle 
Invitation to 

Learning 
Guest Stars 
News 
People's Platf'rm 

Continued 
LP Record 

Parade 
Choraliers 
Continued 

Gallery Gossip 
News 

One Man's F’mly 
Continued 

Quiz Kids 
Continued 

Mr. Fix-It 
C. Foster, News 
High Adventure 

Continued 
Dick Powell 

Continued 
Harvest of Stars 

Continued 
The Hardy 

Family 
Henry Morgan 

Continued 
Glenn Ford 

Continued 
Phil Harris-

Alice Faye 
Sam Spade 

Continued 
Theater Guild 
on the Air 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:00 
5:30 
5:45 

New York 
Philharmonic 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Symphonette 
Continued 

News 
TBA 
Strike It Rich 
Continued 

My Favorite 
Husband 

Boston Blackie 
Continued 

Jack Benny 
Continued 

Amos 'n' Andy 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Rocky Jordan 
Continued 

Continued 
Continued 

American Album 
of Fam. Music 

Take It or Leave It 
Continued 

Bob Crosby 
Show 

Science Editor 
Pescha Kagan 
Symphony Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

W’rlds Best Seller 
G. Olsen Orch. 
S. Hayes, News. 
Mary Ann Mercer 
Catholic Hour 

Continued 
News 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 

Corliss Archer 
Continued 

Horace Heidt 
Continued 

Contented Hour 
Continued 

The Whistler 
Continued 

Our Miss Brooks 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Red Skelton 
Continued 
Jack Benny 
Continued 
5-Star Final 
Night Editor 
Hr. of St. Francis 
Thornhill Orch. 
Treasury 

Wax Museum 
Continued 
Continued 

11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
Organ Melodies 
News 

"IT'S BEAUTIFUL! Our Aluminum 
Lock Roof insulates and saves fuel, 
tool" Mrs. Jack Heuer, 5009 N. E. 
Prescott, Portland, Ore. 

■EXPERTS AGREE TOO... 
, »he Aluminum Lock 

roof i "9 of all «">•• 
me nt I" roof' "9 Sincere'*' _ 

Portland Home ° 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
Send Post Card Below or Call AT. 0956 or AT. 6045 

SEND ME TODAY 

FREE BOOKLET 
in color that tells 

"How ALUMINUM-LOCK 
CAN SAVE ME MONEY" 

LIFETIME ROOF 

NAME 

ADDRESS _ 

CITY- ZONE_ STATE_ 

I Am Tired 

But Hungry 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

For Parties or 

Late Snacks 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

DELIVERED RIGHT TO YOUR DOOR 
KEX-1190 — SUNDAY — KPOJ-1330 KGW-620 — MONDAY — KOIN-970 A large portion o£ hot fried chicken 

with french fries, dill pickle, hot 
rolls and individual apple pie. 

Call BE-3311 
also 

HOT TURKEY DINNERS 
HOT PORK DINNERS 
BARBECUED SPARERIBS 

FISH AND CHIPS 
"CHIC" Sends It Piping Hot 

BE-3311 

"CHIC" 
the CHICKEN MAN 

Week Days: 6:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. 
Sundays: 12:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. 

Closed Monday 

KEX-1190 — MONDAY — KPOJ-13J0 
Old Fashioned 

Revival Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

Southernaires 
Continued 

Message of 
Israel 

News 
R'mance H’ways 
National 

Vespers 
Foreign Reporter 
Frank & Ernest 
Piano Playhouse 

Continued 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Council Church 
Choirs 

Voice of 
Prophecy 

Radio Bible 
Class, 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

B. Haworth 
Songs of Comfort 
S. Walton, 
Family Quiz 
Como Croons 
Southland Sing. 
House of Hymns 
Canaries 

Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
Marriage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Children 
Light of the World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Conusmer News 
Dave Valle 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as a 

Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Quiz Club 
G’den G'de 
Mary Cullen on 

the Air 
G. Hardy 
Gospel Singer 
Continued 

Palace of Mel. 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for a 
Day Hour of Faith 

Continued 
Parade of Hits 

Continued 
This Week’s 

World 
Voice of 
Prophecy 

Mr. President 
Continued 

Greatest Story 
Continued 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

Music with the 
Girls 

Adv'nt'res Res'rcl 
Here’s to Vets 
Guest Star 
Speak, of Songs 
Stop the Music 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Voice of Army 
Juvenile Jury 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders 

Continued 
Martin Kane 

Continued 
The Shadow 

Continued 
True Detective 

Mystery 
Count of Monte 

Cristo 
Nick Carter 

Continued 
Adventures of 

Falcon 
Family Theatre 

Continued 
Careers 

Unlimited 
Enchanted 

Hour 

Kneass—Nows 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H'ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y'ng W'der Br'wn 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P'ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can be B'ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Throe of Us 
C. Foster News 
Voice of 

Firestone 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Como and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
St. Louis Matinee 
Newspaper of 

Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Nows 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Fire Fighters 
Challenge of the 
Yukon 

Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Better Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 
Ladies First 

Continued 
Bob Poole 
Show 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind Story 
News 
Mark Trail 
Continued 
Tom Mix W. Winchell 

L Parsons 
Chance of 

Lifetime 
Jimmie Fidler 
Chapel by Road. 
Amazing 

Mr. Malone 
Drew Pearson 
Monday H’lines 
W. Winchell 
L. Parsons 
Think Fast 

Continued 
Roosevelt Hotel 

Orchestra 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Claremont Hotel 

Orchestra 
Drew Pearson 
Nocturne 

Continued 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 

Tex Beneke 
Music 

S. Graham 
B. Cunningham 
Take A 
Number 

Roy Rogers 
Show, 

Hinson Memorial 
Baptist Church 

Can You 
Top This 

G. Hardy, 
Dance Orch 
Twenty 

Questions 
Vincent Lopez 
Labor for Bonds 
Opera Concert 

Music Hall 
Varieties 

Kostelanetz 
Conducts 

Boston 
Symphony 

Living 
Continued 

Night Boat 
Continued 

Brian Donlevy 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Railroad Hour 

Continued 
Telephone Hour 
Geo. Olsen Orch. 

Continued 
$. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Pago Final 
Armbruster Orch 
Nows 
C. Foster, New* 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

L 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Radio 
Theatre 
Continued 
Continued 

My Friend Irma 
Continued 

Bob Hawk 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Talent Scouts 

Continued 
Inner Sanctum 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Air-Flo Forum 
Chamber Forum 

Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
Newt 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Ethel 6 Albert 
Continued 

Solo 6 
Soliloquy 

Henry J. Taylor 
Buddy Weed Trio 
Ralph Norman 

Continued 
Hannibal Cobb 

Continued 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
•:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N'wsr’l 
Tello Test 
Anlw'r Man 
John Steele 

Mystery 
Oseo Kid 

Continued 
Let George 
Do It 

Branagan Show 
Salute Rotary 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis Jr. 
The Saint 

Continued 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Potter 
Continued 

News 

NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

Is YOUR JOB Permanent? 

352,000 POSITIONS 
This Year Due to Deaths, Retirements and Normal Government Expansion 

Civil Service 
Thousands Every Month Find the SECURITY of a Government Position 

MEN—WOMEN 
IF YOU MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 

YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR EXAMINATION 

Many Opportunities for Men and Women Who Want Steady Employment with a Future. 
Good Pay, Excellent Working Conditions, Security, Vacations, 

Sick Leave and Pensions. 

KGW-620 — TUESDAY — KOIN-970 

Bonded-Licensed by the 
State of Oregon 

KEX-1190 — TUESDAY — KPOJ-1310 

Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M'riage for Two 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 

Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
G'rd'n G'de 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Children 
Light of World 

ma rerxons 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

2 *52^ I i 

5 J go ° o 

s fl -

S p o. 70

< i&l* 2 s J— put,; E 111 
tn £ - E 8 « V u 

n r 2 > 5 “ ° z
X V - o c g _--O 
? E o,O® < 8 _ 

I E E ® E t E = < 
> J 8 1 18 
« .Soil; o Q OuT# u E.C 
0 T □ 
•" ~ 2 o g § 3 £ 
a 82 “5 “ ° * 
DC v E o o ï 
< o a- > o 
U  ” = 8 o i * 

£ 1? ~ ? * 
E 2 8*1 E 

g rhô' f ï 
mtn . 1 ¿ 

í “ 'S 2 e ® O ’S, O -2 E O M Ed> X. u» Ql 
• S3® o £ •— 2 « ~ 00
O E o PL Z ui <J a. i C. 

oe oeatea 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

weiterner» 

10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

song* or vomron 
& Cheer 

Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 
Continued 

Queen For 
A Day Kneass—News 

Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H'ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y'ng Widder Br’n 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P'ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can Be B'ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Fanny Brice 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper of 

Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Baukhage Talk. 
New* 

Meet Menjou» 
Art Baker 
Welocme to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Moro out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighter* 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Belter Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 
Standard School 

Continued 
Bob Poole Show 
Continued 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders Bob Hope 

Continued 
Fibber McGee 
A Molly 

Maisie 
Continued 

People are Funny 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Cavalcade of 

America 
Ronald Colman 

Continued 
Big Town 

Continued 
S. Hays, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Life with Luigi 
Continued 

Time for M'd’tion 
It’s My Belief 
Spotlite on Youth 

Continued 
All-Star Western 

Theatre 
Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. and Mrs. 

North 
Mystery Theatre 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Tako Your Word 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Continued 

Rex Maupin 
Continued 

Timo for 
Defense 

G'tlem'n of Press 
Continued 

Town Meeting 
Continued 

Monitor News 
We Care 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N'sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Mysterious 

Traveler 
Red Ryder 
Continued 

Quiz 'Em 
Continued 

Mystery is my 
Hobby 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Official 

Detective 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

KOIN 

KGW 

AFFILIATE 

mF “ 

Portland 

PORTLAND 

620 

ON YOUR DIAL 

ABC

IW PORTLAND 
KEX 

1190 ON YOUR DIAL 

KPOJ 

for PORTLAND 
COPYRIGHT 1949 BY ON YOUR DIAL ADV. SERVICE, 



MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

750 
ON YOUR DIAL 

NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

TODAY 

NEWS ON YOUR DIAL MUSIC 
The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial" 

A Few of Over 20,000 Different Kinds of 

CHANNEL 246 PORTLAND 
97.1 Me 

1:00 P.M. to 11 :00P.M. 

THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL 

SPRAY FRAGRANT GLYCO-MIST 

More than ever ... competition is keen U. S. CIVIL SERVICE POSITIONS 
FAYING $1160 TO $4100 TO START 

WOO 
WATTS 

800 
ON YOUR DIAL 

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE NO EXPERIENCE NEEDED—Common School Education Usually Sufficient 

Now tells us where we would be best fitted 

10 POINTS that will make a DIFFERENCE in your life 
1 DOES YOUR WORK FIT YOU? GET WHAT YOU WANT. 

2 MAKE MORE MONEY 

3 KNOW WHERE YOU ARE GOING. 

4 KNOW WHAT HOLDS YOU BACK 

USE YOUR PERSONALITY 
Secret of Enthusiasm 

BECOME A LEADER. 

POSITIONS 
Railway Mail Clerk. 
Transportation Clerk. 
Post Office Clerk or Carrier 
Rural Mail Carrier. 
Stenographer-Typist. 
Postmaster. 
Storekeeper-Gauger. 
Customs Positions. 
Departmental Clerks. 
File Clerks— Statistical . 
Librarian. 

SALARY 
. . $3170-$4170 
. $2890 and Up 
.. $2870—$3670 
. . $4200 Average 
. $2450 — $2930 
. $2500 to $9000 
. . $3450 to Start 
. $2955 to $4200 
. . $2000 to $3600 
..$2500 to $7400 
. $3727 to $6235 

VACANCIES 

¡20—WEDNESDAY— KOIN-87» 
Ibert 8:00 

rch 

ond Cup 

illero 
House 

»"child’ 
World 

I Life 
¡g'» F'mly 
I H'ppin's 

Ige Wife 
»alias 

8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 

Consumar Nows 
Dave Valle 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

8 FINANCIAL SECURITY 

9 REMEMBER THIS... You are paying for 
this analysis whether you have it or not. 

10 ILL TELL YOU HOW... to shape 
your future ... make your desires come true. 
THINK...this can be worth a fortune to you. 

Your Personal 

KEX-11W—WEDNESDAY—KP0J-1SW KGW-620 — THURSDAY —  KOIN-070 

Kiri M'ries 
aces Life 
in Bill 
Le Farrell 

’s Secret 
n Be B’ful 

1.30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 

4:30 

Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoan 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Psychological Analysis 
Will direct you into action— 

of Us 5:00 
Edw. R. Murrow 

Many persons have paid up to several hun¬ 
dred dollars for a similar service. Because of 
a tremendous need, I can now, by mail, send 
complete tests that you may fill out in a few 
hours at home, return to me, then you may 
have this analysis that you are paying for 
anyway. 

'our Life 

5:30 
5:45 
6:00 

The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 

Andrews 6:30 
6:45 
7:00 

Time 
Inued 
¡■Kirsten 
If World 

7:30 

8:00 
8:13 
8:30 

Bank 

‘age Final 
Dreh. 
tr, News 

inued 

9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Groucho Marx 
Continued 

Bing Crosby 
Continued 

Burns & Allen 
Continued 

Hollywood 
Music Hall 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Dr. Christian 

Continued 
Jeff Regan 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 
Bandstand 

News 

You can’t afford to forever short-change 
yourself by inaction. 

WRITE NOW 
for your personal analysis, enclose $15 total 
expense to 

AMERICAN EXTENSION SCHOOL 
P. O. Box 5066 

Portland, Oregon 

Bonded-Licensed by State of Oregon 

Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen For 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-Tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Challenge of 

the Yukon 
Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Mark Trail 

Continued 
Tom Mix 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Dr. 1. Q. 
Sherlock Holmes 

Continued 
Gregory Hood 

Continued 
Buxx Adlam 
Playroom 

Where Thore's 
Music 

Reporter 
Intermexxo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6.00 
6.15 
6:30 
6:45 
7.00 
7:15 
7:30 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

O. Heatter 
Mutual N'sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Hollywood 
Theatre of Stars 
Cisco Kid 
Name of that 

Song, 
On the Record 

Continued 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
International 

Airport 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M'riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today’s Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Youngs F’mly 
Right to H'ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenxo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br’n 
Wh'n Girl M’ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Ufe Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Songs our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 
Continued 

Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Guild 
Theater 

Cavalcade of 
Music 

Perry Como 
Continued 

Dragnet 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Aldrich Family 

Continued 
Father 
Knows Best 

Duffy's Tavern 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
1 1:30 
11:55 

Suspense 
Continued 

Crime 
Photographer 

Hallmark 
Playhouse 

Skippy Theatre 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. Keen 

Continued 
F. B. 1. 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 

POSITIONS 
Social Security Positions .... 
Internal Revenue. 
Immigration Positions. 
Border and Port Patrol, . . . 
Park Ranger. 
Verifier, Opener and Packer 
Telephone Operator. 
Junior Accountant. 
Junior Investigators. 
Forest and Field Clerk. 
Nurse. 

EXIST NOW 
FILL IN ATTACHED CARD AND MAIL AT ONCE 

For Complete Information and Full Details 

Bonded-Licensed by the 
State of Oregon 
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SALARY 
. ... $2260 to $7500 
. .. $2640 to $5100 
. $2650 — $4200 
. $3133 and Up 

. . $2974 and Up 
. $2650 — $3130 

. . $2450 — $3130 
. $3000 and Up 
. $3100 and Up 
. $2620 and Up 
. $3000 ond Up 

KEX-11S0—THURSDAY — KPOJ-1331 
Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Newt 
Start of Today 
Quick at 
a Flash 

Ladies 
Be Seated 

Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Hannibal Cobb 
Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
More Out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:30 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B 

Riders 
Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Continued 

Date with Judy 
Continued 

Amateur Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

R. Montgomery 
Blondie 

Continued 
Its your Busin’ss 
Robt R. Nathan 
Reporter 
Intermexxo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8.00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10.00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N'sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Crime Fighters 
Continued 

Red Ryder 
Continued 

Hopalong 
Cassidy 

Sports for All 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Affairs of Peter 
Salem 

1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

YOUR MUSIC STATION 

1000 
WATTS 

Glyco-Mist 
KILLS ODORS 
INSTANTLY 

Deodorizes H 
Sanitizes!! 
Disinfects!! 

KGW-620 — FRIDAY — KOIN-070 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Three Sons Trio 
Kneass—News 
M'riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Hostess 
House Party 

Double or 
Nothing 

Today’s Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass — News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H'ppin’s 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenxo Jones 
Y'ng Widder Br’n 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Ufe Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
Chuck Foster 
Songs-our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Core and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
St. Louis Matinee 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Directors 
Playhouse 

Jimmy Durante 
Continued 

Xavier Cugat 
Presents 

Bill Stern 
Rhythm Time 
Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Halls of Ivy 

Continued 
MGM Theater 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Up for Parole 
Continued 

Lum 'n* Abner 
Continued 

The Show 
Goes On 

Number Please 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Escape 

Continued 
Broadway Is 
My Beat 

Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
Sports Spotlight 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 

FREE 
Plastic Sprayer 
with Each Bottle 

Authorized 
Dealer for 

SPECIAL OFFER 

95« 1/2 PINT HEATING 

T i Tn 

• Sanitizes Sickroom 

• Stops Mattress Mildew 
PLANTS 

$2.95 Economy Size Quart 

Ask for GLYCO-MIST at 
Your Favorite Merchant 
Contains triethylene glycol and propylene 
glycol in a combination of ingredients now 
being used in leading hospitals and by 
doctors for disinfecting and preventing in¬ 
fection as well as for harmless sanitizing of 
eating utensils and glasses. Glyco-Mist gives 
long lasting protection .. . does not hide or 
cover odors but kills their bacteria source. 

Hygeia Magazine Says About Glycols: 
“With a spray, one gram of propylene glycol 
will sterilize 2,000,000 cubic centimeters of 
air, but with a vaporizer the same amount of 
propylene will kill all the bacteria in 
20,000,000 cubic centimeters of air. As for 
triethylene glycol, it was effective in un¬ 
believable dilution of one gram to a billion 
cubic centimeters of air.. .a single drop of the 
stuff vaporized, could clean the ‘bugs’ out of 
a ten by ten room in less time than it takes to 
read about it.” 

If your merchant or jobber can not supply 
you with Glyco-Mist please write: 

Merchandise Sales Co 
901 Denny 

Seattle, Washington 

e Kills Kitchen and 
Bathroom Odors 

e Protects Your Drapes 

e Gets Rid of D. O.* 
*(Dog Odor) 

• Gets Rid of B. O.* 
*(Basement Odor) 

A clean furnace saves fuel 
by improving efficiency 

ALL WORK FULLY 
GUARANTEED 

DIAL 
YOUR FAVORITE STATION 

Free Estimates on Request 

MORTEMP CHIMNEY FURNACES 
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Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as a 

Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report Fred Waring 
Melody Range Show 

Continued Smilin’ Ed 
Continued McConnell 
Continued Mary Lee Taylor 

Kate Smith Continued 
Garden Guide Reading is Fun 
Mary Cullen Kneass — News 
on the Air Henry Russell's 

G. Hardy Music 
Cecil Brown Voices Down 

Continued The Wind 
Palace of Molody Lassie 
Local News Bdwy. Corr. 
Ladies Fair Young 

Continued Oregonians 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
1 1:45 

Seeman News 
Let’s Pretend 
Junior Miss 

Continued 
Theatre of 
Today 

Grand Central 
Station 

Stars Over 
Hollywood 

Give and Take 
Continued 

Family Party 
Continued 

Johnny Dollar 
Continued 

Queen for Nafl Farnl and
a Pay Hamn Wnur 

12:00 
12:15 

Noon News 
For the Living 
TBA 
TBA 
Handyman 
More Out of Life 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Treat. Bandstand 
Farm Newt 
Crott Section 
Garden Gate 
Art Kirkham 
Orchet tra 

Continued 
Continued 

Young Love 
Continued 
Make Way 

For Youth 
Mutic for You 

Continued 
Danger Ahead 
Newt 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 
Continued 

Rhythm-a-tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Challenge of the 
Yukon 

Sky King 

12:00 
12:1 5 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party U. S. Marine 
Continued Band 

Pay Dirt Voices and 
Sons of Pioneers Events 
Rhythm R'ndup Meadowbrook 
Nows Orch. 
The Stars Sing Slim Bryant 

Continued Orch. 
Continued Claude Putnam 
Continued News Summary 
Continued News 
Continued Guest Star 
Continued NBC Symphony 
Continued Orchestra 
Continued Continued 
Continued Continued 
Continued Bands of 
Continued the Land 

F. Lewis, Jr. Continued 
Hemingway Continued 
Behind the Story Continued 
News Elmer Peterson 

12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Murk Trail Dixieland Jan 
Continued Continued 

Tom Mix Dennir Doy 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 

Hi Sportt 
Memori et-Mutic 
The Goldbergt 

Continued 
Sing It Again 

Contunied 
Continued 
Continued 

Vaughn 
Monroe 

Gene Autry 
Continued 

Gangbuttert 
Continued 

Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 

5-Star Final 
Organist 
Capitol 
Cloakroom 

Organ Melodiet 
Treatury 

Bandstand 
Newt 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Hits and 

Encores 
Fights 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Fat Mam 
Your FBI 

Continued 
Oxxie A Harriot 

Continued 
'Neath Western 

Skies 
Reporter 
Intermexxo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter Cc ;tnued 
Mutual N'sreel Judy Canova 
Tello Test Continued 
Answer Man Grand Old Opry 
Meet rhe Continued 

Press Truth or 
Cisco Kid Consequences 

Continued Hollywood 
Limerick Show Star Theatre 
Portland Choir Your Hit Parade 
Music Continued 
G. Hardy Life of Riley 
F. Lewis, Jr. Continued 
Mystery By S. Hayes, News 

Experts Morton Downey 
Love A Mystery Tex Tyler Orch 

F. Edwards Continued 
Mews News Summary 
Matter Patter Wax Museum 
Continued Continued 

News Continued 
Continued 

6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

/COMPLETED 
REPAIR 
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Yesterday's 
Hits 
Continued 

H’me D’mo Ag’t 
Musical Bridge 

Continued 
Continued 

Toyland Tunes 
Continued 

Stars of 
Tomorrow 
Continued 
Continued 

Music 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8:(X 
8:02 
8:12 
8:3C 
8:42 
9:0C 
9:15 
9:3C 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

4-H Clubs 
D. Collins Gard. 
Mary Cullin 
on the Air 

Haworth News 
Vets want know 
Guest Star 
Local News 
Journal Juniors 

Continued 
Air Force Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Junior Junction 
Continued 

At Home 
with Music 

Rex Koury 
Harry Wismer 
Albert Warner 
Church & Nation 
Guest Star 
Special Event 
Navy Hour 
Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Hores to Vets 
Man on the 
Farm 

Dunn on Discs 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Salute to 
Reservists 

Red Feather Sal. 
Hemingway 
Band Stand USA 

Continued 
Music 

Continued 
Sons of Pioneers 
Sinatra Sings 

Scouting Stars 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Hollywood 
Byline 

Chandu the 
Magician 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Heinie and his 
Band 

Rayburn & Finch 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Intermexxo 
Claremont Orch. 
Let's Dance 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
11:00 
11:55 
2:00 

Comedy of 
Errors 
Continued 
Continued 

Your Civic 
Theatre 

»portscope 
ran Warren 
Music Master 
Works 
Continued 
Continued 

faworth News 
L. Thomas 

>. M. Lee Mayor 
Afash. Report 
Janee Bands 
Continued 

Hatter Patter 
Continued 

<lews 
2 to 2 AM 

KOIN 

KGW 
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NEWS 
KBKO 
1290 

ON YOUR DIAL 
MUSIC 

The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial" 

1000 
WATTS 
YOUR 

KPDQ 
800 

ON YOUR DIAL 

MUSIC S T A 

1OOO 
WATTS 

T I O N 

W KPFM 
97.1 Me PORTLAND 97.1 Me 
CHANNEL 246 1:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. 

THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL 

MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

KXL 
750 

ON YOUR DIAL 

NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

Daily Radio Programs 
"ON YOUR DIAL" is published three times a year and is 
presented through the courtesy of the business firms whose 
advertising has made this service possible. If you appreciate 
the convenience of this Radio Log, tell the advertisers or write 

ON YOUR DIAL ADVERTISING SERVICE 
P. 0. Box 4038 P»rtl<"’d 8' O,eao" 
DO NOT DISCARD THIS FOLDER UNTIL YOU RECEIVE THE NEXT ISSUE_ _ 

KXL - 750 

SUNDAY MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY 

KWJJ - 1080 

SUNDAY MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY_ 

Reveille in Rhythm New. F*wZring 

^qÄ"01’' 
Cho..n People s H(,ht N

S-dln.vion How 

^.,^.0^ . ’’^^hym. 

Âcî... S« N.-“ 

Sunday Serenade M^’ol library 
Music America love. American School 

8:00 C 
8:15 
8:30 C 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
0.00 
0:15 
0:30 
0:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 

hallen,, ta Yauth Win», al H-tlin» V.ke °» Faith 

“ 6d R.nZr."un.U,d Haven of* Re.t 
’’ÍZZinZZi cSnllnued Continued 
uUd-l Zf Faith Builder, of Faith Bible Stary lady 
Continued Continued Mornin» Serenade 

" d Music Continued 
-hri.DH°an°S.ience Mid Morn. Meditation. Mu.lc by Martin 

. u„_|¡ nn Continued Bing Crosby Sings 
"continued America Sings Paul Weston Sho'" 
Av. Mari. Hour Sammy Taylor Show Sh°W

Continued Continued Continued 
Church Service Continued Con nued 

Continued Continued Cent nued 

N.W. _ ÊZXZZZ Continued news_ _ 

American School. Farm Forum Rod Crow 
New. :05 Tune Shop N.w.^Tun. Shop Di^ckay 

L«hin.Pl.y« Canting Continued 

N.w. «5 îin. Shop New. :O5 Tun. Shop Shep 

Wcä RoündUP TUÄdd

2:00 “ 
2:15 
12:30 
2:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 

N_ws Sammy Taylor Show Continued 
»1.0 Hit Continued Continued 
Curtain Call Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Con nued 
Today'. Top Tune. Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Con .nued 
Scandinavian Jamboree Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Reque.tfully Your. Day 
Continued Keynote, by Carle Continued 
Continued Matinee with Rene Continued 
Continued_ Cntinued_ Keynote, by Cad.-

Tune Shep_ Continued_ Contmued- -
Old Fashioned New. .05 Tun. Shop AÃm . Caravan 

Revival Hour Tune Shop 
Continued Continued PNB 
Continued Conmued LOOO 

World'. Greatest Continued Continued 
Book Quiz Continued wniinu«« 

Aoo.°olK Faith Continued A. Ru...an. See U. 
^Serenade Continu«! Tun^Shop 

Memory Album After* Five Medley AH- Hv.. Medley 

‘SS-

3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 

4:45 
5:00 
5:05 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

P„.onality Time Continued "’ÍZ'ntnZíd 
Here', to Veteran. Con inued Con nued 
Record Party Continued Con nued 

Continued Continu«! Con nued 
Continued Record Party Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Voice of the Army 
cõnHnu.d Continued Continued 

Italian Hour Meet the Band Meet the Bond 

Continu«! Continu«! 

Sn",a »™Kind,'..n ^i^ 
Co nti n ued continuée_ ._ 

—- kj0W. New» 

Continued Continued SZ ZZZd 
Continued Continued Con nued 
cZZiZZ^ Continu^ Con 
Continued Cent nued Con ™ 6d
Continued Cent nued Cant nued 
Continued Continued Continued 
cZZtZZZd Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Conf-ed 
Continued Continued SZtiZZZd 
Continued_ Continued_ Continued-

Continued Continued cZZt'iZZZd 
Continued Continued cZZ ZZZd 
Continued Continued Cant nued 
Continued Continued cZZ ZZZd 

■■sEH ¡gEr “SS“ °-“ 

?.nhnu«l Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Cant nued 
Continued Continued Con nued 
Continued Conhnu«l Continued 

6:00 
6:05 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:0C 
9:13 
9:3C 
9:4! 

10:0C 
10:0 
10:1. 
10:3< 
10:4 
11:04 
11:1 
11:3 
11:4 
12.0 
1:0 

Continued New. New’ 

r-„iieu.d Sport. Alr-Ena Community Che.t 
Wings of Healing Down th. All.y Down th. Alloy 

Continued Mule you Want Solon Serenade 
Listening Glass Concert Preview Concert Preview 
ContHu«! John Emm.l, Organ. Gu«t Star 

Builders of Faith Evening Serenade ^cÕmínZZd"'’'^' 
Continued Continu«! J5iZZkZv 

What Schools are Doing N.w. 
Central Bible School Baseball Cant nvad 

Continued Continued cZZ ZZZd 
Continued_ Continued_ __ Continued-

" 20fh Century Music Continued SiZZZZd 
Continued Cant nued Con nued 

light and life Hour C0"'."“’! cZnt ZZZd 
Continued cZZ ZZZd 

Foursquare Melodies Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Blu. B-ran Pr-ent. lucky La,« Dane. Tim. lucky o9«D.nc.Tim. 

s?z^ s 2 

5 -Ä"" D.Ä< “ ̂“*,C

? SZÜZZZÍ cZZiZZS Szizzä 
S StiÄoH Somm^Tay-or Samm^TayLr 

SELECT íUwninwn^çí 
Tilt world s finest roof OF LASTING BEAUTY! 

NO OTHER ROOF CAN 
I. Aluminum. Specially Alloyed to 

Withstand All Ouside Weather 
Conditions. . 

2. Beautiful In Appearance (Grained 
To Look Like Real Cedar). 

3. Leak-Proof, Wind-Proof and Truly 
Fire-Proof. Lowest Fire Insurance 
Rates. 

4. Weathers to a Slate-Gray, or Can 
Be Painted Any Color— Red. Blue. 
Black. Green. Brown, etc. 

5. Will Not Rust, Rot, Warp, Split 
or Curl. 

OFFER SO MUCH: 
6. Reflects Up to 95% of Radiant 

Heat — Insulates — Saves Up to 
30% on Winter Fuel. Cooler in 
Summer. Warmer In Winter. 

7. Competitively Priced. No Mainte¬ 
nance Expense or Costly Repairs. 

8. Light in Weight — Weighs Only 
40 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. 

9. Easily Applied Over Old Roofs or 
New 

10. FHA Approved. Lifetime 
Guarantee! 

NO MONEY DOWN • 3 YRS. TO PAY • TERMS TO SUIT YOUR PURSE 
", M HAPPY wi,h my new Alumi ' 

I I num-Lock Roof. Our fire insurance 
I . -I premiums have been lowered. Mr. 

> ) Harry Edminster, 5537 N. E. 32nd 
X ’ Place, Portland, Ore. 
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J. Doe’s Music I 
Morn. Serenade 
Church In Home 

Continued 
News 
Garden Talk 
Eternal Light 

Continued 
Glenn Shelley 

Chicago Round 
Table 

NBC Theater 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8:00 T 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 1 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
0:00 
0:15 
0:30 
0:45 
11:00 
11:15 
1:30 
11:45 

he Newsmakers 
loward K. Smith 
alt Lake City 
Tabernacle 

nvitation to 
Learning 

3uest Stars 
»lews 
’eople’s Platf’rm 
Continued 

,P Record 
Parade 

Choraliers 
Continued 

Gallery Gossip 
News _ 

One Man’s F’mly 
Continued 

Quiz Kids 
Continued 

Mr. Fix-It 
C. Foster, News 
High Adventure 

Continued 
Dick Powell 

Continued 
Harvest of Stars 

Continued 
The Hardy 

Family 
Henry Morgan 

Continued 
Glenn Ford 

Continued 
Phil Harris-

Alice Faye 
Sam Spade 

Continued 
Theater Guild 

on the Air 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:00 
5:30 
5:45 

New York 
Philharmonic 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Symphonette 
Continued 

News 
TBA 
Strike It Rich 
Continued 

My Favorite 
Husband 

Boston Blackie 
Continued 

Jack Benny 
Continued 

Amos ’n’ Andy 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Rocky Jordan 
Continued_ 

Continued 
Continued 

American Album 
of Fam. Music 

Take It or Leave It 
Continued 

Bob Crosby 
Show 

Science Editor 
Pescha Kagan 
Symphony Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

W’rlds Best Seller 
G. Olsen Orch. 
S. Hayes, News. 
Mary Ann Mercer 
Catholic Hour 

Continued 
News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8.00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:3C 
11:55 

Corliss Archer 
Continued 

Horace Heidt 
Continued 

Contented Hour 
Continued 

The Whistler 
Continued 

Our Miss Brooks 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Red Skelton 
Continued 
Jack Benny 
Continued 
5-Star Final 
Night Editor 
Hr. of St. Francis 
Thornhill Orch. 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
Organ Melodies 
News 

"IT'S BEAUTIFUL! Our Aluminum 
Lock Roof insulates and saves fuel, 

wT'*, J tool" Mrs. Jack Heuer, 5009 N. E. 
Prescott, Portland, Ore. 

•EXPERTS AGREE TOO... 
—- otonce of l”6 Ä’U±“'SX« 

Shins’6’ and m mV 
roofins n>°<6t f oU tune-
ment in toofmS sincerely. 

• Lifetime Guarantee 
• Low Cost 
• Beautiful 

• Fireproof 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
Send Post Card Below or Call AT. 0956 or AT. 6045 

SEND ME TODAY 

£/?££ BOOKLET 
in color that tells 

“How ALUMINUM LOCK 
CAN SAVE ME MONEY" 

Fltumifuimf&çk 
LIFETIME ROOF 

NAME_ 

ADDRESS - -

CITY_ _ ZONE_ STATE_ 
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Old Fashioned 

Revival Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

Southernaires 
Continued 

Message of 
Israel 

News 
R'mance H'ways 
National 
Vespers 

Foreign Reporter 
Frank & Ernest 
Piano Playhouse 

Continued 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
0:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Council Church 
Choirs 

Voice of 
Prophecy 

Radio Bible 
Class, 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

8. Haworth 
Songs of Comfort 
S. Walton, 
Family Quiz 
Como Croons 
Southland Sing. 
House of Hymns 
Canaries 

Hour of Faith 
Continued 

Parade of Hits 
Continued 

This Week’s 
World 

Voice of 
Prophecy 

Mr. President 
Continued 

Greatest Story 
Continued 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

Music with the 
Girls 

Adv'nt'res Res'rcl 
Here’s to Vets 
Guest Star 
Speak, of Songs 
Stop the Music 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1.00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Voice of Army 
Juvenile Jury 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders 
Continued 

Martin Kane 
Continued 

The Shadow 
Continued 

True Detective 
Mystery 

Count of Monte 
Cristo 

Nick Carter 
Continued 

Adventures of 
Falcon 

Family Theatre 
Continued 

Careers 
Unlimited 

Enchanted 
Hour 

W. Winchell 
L Parsons 
Chance of 

Lifetime 
Jimmie Fidler 
Chapel by Road. 
Amazing 

Mr. Malone 
Drew Pearson 
Monday H’lines 
W. Winchell 
L. Parsons 
Think Fast 

Continued 
Roosevelt Hotel 

Orchestra 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Claremont Hotel 

Orchestra 
Drew Pearson 
Nocturne 

Continued 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 

Tex Beneke 
Music 

S. Graham 
B. Cunningham 
Take A 
Number 

Roy Rogers 
Show, 

Hinson Memorial 
Baptist Church 

Can You 
Top This 

G. Hardy, 
Dance Orch 
Twenty 

Questions 
Vincent Lopez 
Labor for Bonds 
Opera Concert 

Music Hall 
Varieties 

Kostelanetz 
Conducts 

DELICIOUS HOT FRIED CHICKEN Is YOUR JOB Permanent? 

1 Am Tired 

But Hungry 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

Per Parties nr 

Late Snacks 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

DELIVERED RIGHT TO YOUR DOOR 
KGW-620 — MONDAY — KOIN-S70 A 1a rap nnrtinn of hot fried chicken KEX-1190 MONDAY KPOJ-1330 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Quiz Club 
G’den G'de 
Mary Cullen on 

the Air 
G. Hardy 
Gospel Singer 
Continued 

Palace of Mel. 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for a 
Day 

Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
Marriage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today’s Children 
Light of the World 

8.00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Conu.mw New.' ° r Br«iW«t Club 

GZZn/si'ám with french fries, dill pickle, hot cZZZZZZd 
Rosemary Continued 

ÍZZfjJnV" rolls and individual apple pie. 
Helen Trent O“1,' 11 « ° 
Our Gal Sunday _ _ pla,h

Call BE-3311 S-r Y'n». Dr. Malone Ted Malone 
Guiding Ugh! M YT™6 S,6rY 
Mr,. Burton Continued 
Perry Ma,on > t?.oc !le’. 
Norah Drake r>fc» Victor Lmdlahr 
Bright— Day 0130 North-

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Me»«« Ñ-vm« ' westerners 
Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin’s 

Backstage Wife 

leOon nexA/s _ _ 

sr HOT TURKEY DINNERS zC: 
Cedric Adams , „ »^•nl®«» 
Nona Bobo *rt.Bake, . 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 

Better Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News Stella Dallas 

Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng W’der Br’wn 
When Girl M’ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Ufe Can be B'ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster News 
Voice of 

Firestone 

SB- HOT PORK DINNERS 
Continued 

Steve Allen Stewart 

BARBECUED SPARERIBS S* 

Arthur Godfrey Brid6 6nd °'oom

SS FISH AND CHIPS 
Continued c®",inu6d

Curt Mat.ey Khythm-a-tikt 

Kir" "CHIC" Sends It Piping Het 
Chef Huntley Challenge of the 
New, Yukon 

1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

The Stars Sing 
Ladies First 

Continued 
Bob Poole 
Show 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind Story 
News 
Mark Trail 
Continued 
Tom Mix 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Boston 
Symphony 

Uving 
Continued 

Night Beat 
Continued 

Brian Donlevy 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
Newt of World 
Railroad Hour 

Continued 
Telephone Hour 
Geo. Olsen Orch. 

Continued 
S. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Page Final 
Armbruster Orch 
News 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

Thiotr. nr *3 011 Î1w<ïJÂ" 
Continued Hom. Edfhon 
Continued ** fc W ■ ■ Modern 

My Friend Irma , «»"»"‘«f 
Continued L°"6 «“"S6' 

Bob Hawk "1 *“itL 
Continu«! //Z* 1 

Lowell Thomai 64 1 . f°"’inu6d
Jack Smith V 111 V* * 
Talent Scout. u Soliloquy 

Æm the CHICKEN MAN 
Club IS ^"bTc'bb 
Y.ua.rndnw.rid Week Days: 6:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. HaÄ'uS',b

chomb¿jtoZm Sundays: 12:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. im-mexxo 
J Concert Hour 

Organ Melodie. Closed Monday „ C*,"tl ’’,,6d
Treotury J Memo. 

Bondifond Continued 
New. Ex,,a Ho“' 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’wsr’l 
Tello Test 
Answ'r Man 
John Steele 

Mystery 
Cisco Kid 

Continued 
Let George 
Do It 

Branagan Show 
Salute Rotary 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis Jr. 
The Saint 

Continued 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

352,000 POSITIONS 
This Year Due to Deaths, Retirements and Normal Government Expansion 

Civil Service 
Thousands Every Month Find the SECURITY of a Government Position 

MEN -WOMEN 
IF YOU MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 

YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR EXAMINATION 

Many Opportunities for Men and Women Who Want Steady Employment with a Future 
Good Pay, Excellent Working Conditions, Security, Vacations, 

Sick Leave and Pensions. 

KGW-620 — TUESDAY — KOIN-970 

Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M’riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Children 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y'ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin’s 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br’n 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr'nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Fanny Brice 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper of 

Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Bob Hope 
Continued 

Fibber McGee 
& Molly 

Maisie 
Continued 

People are Funny 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Cavalcade of 

America 
Ronald Colman 

Continued 
Big Town 

Continued 
S. Hays, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9K» 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

Life with Luigi 
Continued 

Time for M'd’tion 
It’s My Belief 
Spotlite on Youth 
Continued 

All-Star Western 
Theatre 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. and Mrs. 

North 
Mystery Theatre 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Take Your Word 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

K EX-1190 — TUESDAY — KPOJ-1330 
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Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
G'rd’n G'de 
Mary Cullen 

on the Air 
G. Hardy 
Songs of Comfort 
& Cheer 

Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 
Continued 

Queen For 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welocme to 

Hollywood 
Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
More out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Better Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R'ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 
Standard School 

Continued 
Bob Poole Show 
Continued 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Conti nued 

Rex Maupin 
Continued 

Time for 
Defense 

G'tlem’n of Press 
Continued 

Town Meeting 
Continued 

Monitor News 
We Care 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Mysterious 

Traveler 
Red Ryder 
Continued 

Quiz ’Em 
Continued 

Mystery Is my 
Hobby 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Official 

Detective 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Flatter Patter 
Continued 

News 

KOIN 

KGW 

Portland 

PORTLAND 

620 

X ON YOUR DIAL 

ABC 

PORTLAND 

KEX 
1190 ON YOUR DIAL 

KPOJ 

for PORTLAND 
COPYRIGHT 1949 BY ON YOUR DIAL ADV. SERVICE, 



MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

KXL 
750 

ON YOUR DIAL 

KBKO 
1290 

ON YOUR DIAL NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

NEWS 

TODAY 
More than ever ... competition is keen 

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE 
Now tells us where we would be best fitted 

10 POINTS that will make a DIFFERENCE in your life 
DOES YOUR WORK FIT YOU? GET WHAT YOU WANT. 

2 MAKE MORE MONEY. 

3 KNOW WHERE YOU ARE GOING. 

KNOW WHAT HOLDS YOU BACK. 

USE YOUR PERSONALITY. 
Secret of Enthusiasm 

BECOME A LEADER. 

FINANCIAL SECURITY. 

I—WEDNESDAY—KOIN-970 
bert 

:h 
er* 
nd Cup 
ued 
/ners 
-Newt 
or Two 
loro 
House 

fl 
Child’n 
A/orld 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

-News 
Life 
’s F’mly 
H’ppin’s 

e Wife 
Ilas 
Iones 
der Br’n 
ri M’ries 
ces Life 
I Bill 
» Farrell 

»rs 
nf 
Learn 
Secret 
Be B’ful 

•no 
» of Us 
, News 
tr Times 
Person 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoan 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

>ur life 
jed 
ndrews 
jed 

jed 
¡me 
jed 
irsten 
World 

leeve 
• Bank 
jed 
Ct 
>y 
News 

9rson 
ge Final 
•ch. 
News 
eum 
jed 
jed 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Groucho Marx 
Continued 

Bing Crosby 
Continued 

Burns & Allen 
Continued 

Hollywood 
Music Hall 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Dr. Christian 

Continued 
Jeff Regan 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 
Bandstand 

News 

9 REMEMBER THIS... You are paying jor 
this analysis whether you have it or not. 

10 I’LL TELL YOU HOW... to shape 
your future... make your desires come true. 
THINK...this can be worth a fortune to you. 

Your Personal 
Psychological Analysis 

Will direct you into action— 

Many persons have paid up to several hun¬ 
dred dollars for a similar service. Because of 
a tremendous need, I can now, by mail, send 
complete tests that you may fill out in a few 
hours at home, return to me, then you may 
have this analysis that you are paying jor 
anyway. 

You can’t afford to forever short-change 
yourself by inaction. 

WRITE NOW 
for your personal analysis, enclose $15 total 
expense to 

AMERICAN EXTENSION SCHOOL 
P. O. Box 5066 

Portland, Oregon 

Bonded-Licensed by State of Oregon 

KEX-1100—WEDNESDAY—KPOJ-1330 
Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen For 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 

Hollywood 
Kay West 

Continued 
Jay Stewart 

Continued 
Hannibal Cobb 

Continued 
Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-Tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Challenge of 

the Yukon 
Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Mark Trail 

Continued 
Tom Mix 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Dr. 1. Q. 
Sherlock Holmes 

Continued 
Gregory Hood 

Continued 
Buzz Adlam 
Playroom 

Where There’s 
Music 

Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Hollywood 
Theatre of Stars 
Cisco Kid 
Name of that 

Song, 
On the Record 

Continued 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
International 

Airport 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

MUSIC 97.1 Me 
CHANNEL 246 

KPFM 
PORTLAND 

97.1 Me 
1:00 P.M. Io 11:00 P.M. 

"The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL 

A Few of Over 20,000 Different Kinds of SPRAY FRAGRANT GLYCO-MIST 

1OOO 
WATTS 

800 
ON YOUR DIAL 

YOUR MUSIC STATION 

1OOO 
WATTS 

U. S. CIVIL SERVICE POSITIONS 
PAYING $2160 TO $4200 TO START 

NO EXPERIENCE NEEDED—Common 

POSITIONS 
Railway Mail Cleric. 
Transportation Clerk. 
Post Office Clerk or Carrier 
Rural Mail Carrier. 
Stenographer-Typist. 
Postmaster. 
Storekeeper-Gauger. 
Customs Positions. 
Departmental Clerks. 
File Clerks— Statistical . 
Librarian. 

KGW-620 — THURSDAY — KOIN-970 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M’riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Youngs F’mly 
Right to H’ppin’s 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br’n 
Wh’n Girl M’ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman’s Secret 
Life Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Songs our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 
Continued 

Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Guild 
Theater 

Cavalcade of 
Music 

Perry Como 
Continued 

Dragnet 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Aldrich Family 
Continued 

Father 
Knows Best 

Duffy's Tavern 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

Suspense 
Continued 

Crime 
Photographer 

Hallmark 
Playhouse 

Skippy Theatre 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. Keen 
Continued 

F. B. 1. 
Continued 

Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 

Continued 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

SALARY 
. . . $317O-$417O 
. $2890 and Up 
. . $2870—$3670 
. . $4200 Average 
. $2450 — $2930 
. . $2500 to $9000 
. . . $3450 to Start 
. $2955 to $4200 
. $2000 to $3600 
..$2500 to $7400 
. $3727 to $6235 

VACANCIES 

School Education Usually Sufficient 

POSITIONS 
Social Security Positions. 
Internal Revenue. 
Immigration Positions. 
Border and Port Patrol,. 
Park Ranger. 
Verifier, Opener and Packer. 
Telephone Operator. 
Junior Accountant. 
Junior Investigators. 
Forest and Field Clerk. 
Nurse. 

EXIST NOW 
FILL IN ATTACHED CARD AND MAIL AT ONCE 

For Complete Information and Full Details 

Bonded-Licensed by the 
State of Oregon 

Glyco-Mist 
FREE 

Pln$fir ^prnypr 
with Each Bottle 

Authorized 
Oanlar fnr 

SPECIAL OFFER 

SALARY 
.... $2260 to $7500 
. . . $2640 to $5100 
. . . $2650 — $4200 
. $3133 and Up 
. . . $2974 and Up 
. . $2650 — $3130 
. . $2450 — $3130 
. $3000 and Up 
. $3100 and Up 
. $2620 and Up 
. $3000 and Up 
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Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 
a Flash 

Ladies 
Be Seated 

Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 

Hollywood 
Kay West 

Continued 
Jay Stewart 
Hannibal Cobb 
Bride and Groom 
Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
More Out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:30 
3:00 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B 

Riders 
Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Continued 

Date with Judy 
Continued 

Amateur Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

R. Montgomery 
Blondie 

Continued 
Its your Busin’ss 
Robt R. Nathan 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Crime Fighters 
Continued 

Red Ryder 
Continued 

Hopalong 
Cassidy 

Sports for All 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Affairs of Peter 
Salem 

1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

KILLS ODORS 
INSTANTLY 

Deodorizes!! 
Sanitizes!! 
Disinfects!! 

KGW-620 — FRIDAY — KOIN-970 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Three Sons Trio 
Kneass—News 
M’riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Hostess 
House Party 

Double or 
Nothing 

Today's Child’n 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin’s 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br’n 
When Girl M’ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
Chuck Foster 
Songs-our Times 
Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
St. Louis Matinee 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Screen Directors 
Playhouse 

Jimmy Durante 
Continued 

Xavier Cugat 
Presents 

Bill Stern 
Rhythm Time 
Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Holls of Ivy 

Continued 
MGM Theater 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Page Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

Up for Parole 
Continued 

Lum ’n’ Abner 
Continued 

The Show 
Goes On 

Number Please 
Continued 

Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Escape 
Continued 

Broadway Is 
My Beat 

Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
Sports Spotlight 
You and World 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

$2.95 Economy Size Quart 

Ask for GLYCO-MIST at 
Your Favorite Merchant 
Contains triethylene glycol and propylene 
glycol in a combination of ingredients now 
being used in leading hospitals and by 
doctors for disinfecting and preventing in¬ 
fection as well as for harmless sanitizing of 
eating utensils and glasses. Glyco-Mist gives 
long lasting protection . . . does not hide or 
cover odors but kills their bacteria source. 

Hygeia Magazine Says About Glycols: 
“With a spray, one gram of propylene glycol 
will sterilize 2,000,000 cubic centimeters of 
air, but with a vaporizer the same amount of 
propylene will kill all the bacteria in 
20,000,000 cubic centimeters of air. As for 
triethylene glycol, it was effective in un¬ 
believable dilution of one gram to a billion 
cubic centimeters of air.. .a single drop of the 
stuff vaporized, could clean the ‘bugs’ out of 
a ten by ten room in less time than it takes to 
read about it.” 

If your merchant or jobber can not supply 
you with Glyco-Mist please write: 

Merchandise Sales Co 
901 Denny 

Seattle, Washington 

OSc jF w  y2 pint HEATING 
• Sanitizes Sickroom PLANTS 

DIAL 
• Stops Mattress Mildew 

• Kills Kitchen and 
Bathroom Odors 

• Protects Your Drapes 

• Gets Rid of D. O.* 
*(Dog Odor) 

• Gets Rid of B. O.* 
‘(Batement Odor) 

A clean furnace saves fuel 
by improving efficiency. 

ALL WORK FULLY 
GUARANTEED YOUR FAVORITE STATION 
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Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as a 

Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
Garden Guide 
Mary Cullen 

on the Air 
G. Hardy 
Cecil Brown 

Continued 
Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for 

a Day 
Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Continued 
Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 
Continued 

Rhythm-a-tiks 
Squirrel Cage 
Continued 

Firefighters 
Challenge of the 
Yukon 

Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Potluck Party 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Mark Trail 

Continued 
Tom Mix 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Hits and 

Encores 
Fights 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Fat Mam 
Your FBI 

Continued 
Ozzie & Harriot 

Continued 
'Neath Western 

Skies 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Memos 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Meet rhe 

Press 
Cisco Kid 

Continued 
Limerick Show 
Portland Choir 
Music 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Mystery By 

Experts 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

Free Estimates on Request 

/COMPLETEN 
REPAIR 

k SERVICE À BURN ACE CO 

2015 E. Burnside« EA-0698 

MORTEMP CHIMNEY FURNACES -U WATER HEATERS -S SAWDUST BURNERS COAL BURNERS 

KGW-620 — SATURDAY — KOIN-070 
Fred Waring 
Show 

Smilin' Ed 
McConnell 

Mary Lee Taylor 
Continued 

Reading is Fun 
Kneass—News 
Henry Russell's 

Music 
Voices Down 
The Wind 

Lassie 
Bdwy. Corr. 
Young 

Oregonians 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Seeman News 
Let’s Pretend 
Junior Miss 

Continued 
Theatre of 
Today 

Grand Central 
Station 

Stars Over 
Hollywood 

Give and Take 
Continued 

Family Party 
Continued 

Johnny Dollar 
Continued 

Nat’l Farm and 
Home Hour 

U. S. Marine 
Band 

Voices and 
Events 

Meadowbrook 
Orch. 

Slim Bryant 
Orch. 

Claude Putnam 
News Summary 
News 
Guest Star 
NBC Symphony 

Orchestra 
Continued 
Continued 

Bands of 
the Land 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Elmer Peterson 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12.45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
For the Living 
TBA 
TBA 
Handyman 
More Out of Life 
Newspaper 

of Air 
Treas. Bandstand 
Farm News 
Cross Section 
Garden Gate 
Art Kirkham 
Orchestra 

Continued 
Continued 

Young Love 
Continued 
Make Way 

For Youth 
Music for You 

Continued 
Danger Ahead 
News 

Dixieland Jazz 
Continued 

Denni' Day 
Co Knued 

Judy Canova 
Continued 

Grand Old Opry 
Continued 

Truth or 
Consequences 

Hollywood 
Star Theatre 

Your Hit Parade 
Continued 

Life of Riley 
Continued 

S. Hayes, News 
Morton Downey 
Tex Tyler Orch 

Continued 
News Summary 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Hi Sports 
Memories-Music 
The Goldbergs 

Continued 
Sing It Again 

Contunied 
Continued 
Continued 

Vaughn 
Monroe 

Gene Autry 
Continued 

Gangbusters 
Continued 

Arthur Godfrey 
Continued 

5-Star Final 
Organist 
Capitol 
Cloakroom 

Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 
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Yesterday’s 
Hits 
Continued 

H’me D’mo Ag’t 
Musical Bridge 

Continued 
Continued 

Toyland Tunes 
Continued 

Stars of 
Tomorrow 
Continued 
Continued 

Music 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8:00 
8:05 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

4-H Clubs 
D. Collins Gard. 
Mary Cullin 
on the Air 

Haworth News 
Vets want know 
Guest Star 
Local News 
Journal Juniors 

Continued 
Air Force Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Junior Junction 
Continued 

At Home 
with Music 

Rex Koury 
Harry Wismer 
Albert Warner 
Church & Nation 
Guest Star 
Special Event 
Navy Hour 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Heres to Vets 
Man on the 
Farm 

Dunn on Discs 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Salute to 
Reservists 

Red Feather Sal. 
Hemingway 
Band Stand USA 

Continued 
Music 

Continued 
Sons of Pioneers 
Sinatra Sings 

Scouting Stars 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Hollywood 
Byline 

Chandu the 
Magician 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Heinie and his 
Band 

Rayburn & Finch 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Intermezzo 
Claremont Orch. 
Let’s Dance 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
11:00 
11:55 
12:00 

Comedy of 
Errors 
Continued 
Continued 

Your Civic 
Theatre 

Sportscope 
Fran Warren 
Music Master 
Works 
Continued 
Continued 

Haworth News 
T. L. Thomas 
D. M. Lee Mayor 
Wash. Report 
Dance Bands 

Continued 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 
12 to 2 AM 
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NEWS 
KBKO 
1290 

ON YOUR DIAL MUSIC 
"The Sweetest Spot On Your Dial 

1000 
WATTS 
YOUR 

KPDQ 
800 

ON YOUR DIAL 
1000 
WATTS 

97.1 Me 
CHANNEL 246 

KPFM 
PORTLAND 

MUSIC STATION 

Daily Radio Programs 
"ON YOUR DIAL" is published three times a year and is 
presented through the courtesy of the business firms whose 
advertising has made this service possible. If you appreciate 
the convenience of this Radio Log, tell the advertisers or write 

THE WORLD'S FINEST ROOF Of LASTING BEAUTY! 
NO OTHER ROOF CAN OFFER SO MUCH 
I. Aluminum. Specially Alloyed to 

Withstand All Ouside Weather 
Conditions. 

6. 

SUNDAY 

ON YOUR DIAL ADVERTISING SERVICE 
P. O. Box 4088 Portland 8, Oregon 

DO NOT DISCARD THIS FOLDER UNTIL YOU RECEIVE THE NEXT ISSUE 

KXL - 750 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY 

KWJJ - 1080 
SUNDAY MONDAY THRU FRIDAY SATURDAY 

Reveille in Rhythm News News 
Good News Hour Variety F. Waring 

Continued Continued Scandinavian Program 
Chosen People Continued Continued 
News Spotlight News Spotlight News 
Scandinavian Hour Music As You Like It Harmony Hiway 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

News News News 
:05 Amer. Raphsody Music As You Like It Rhythm & Rhyme 
Perry Como Continued Continued 
Treasure Chest Continued Continued 
News News News 
Sunday Serenade Musical Library :05 Sat. Party 
Music America Loves Continued Continued 

Continued Continued American School 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
¡10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Challenge to Youth Wings of Healing Voice of Faith 
Continued Continued Continued 

Gospel Hour Religious Haven of Rest 
Continued Continued Continued 

Builders of Faith Builders of Faith Bible Story Lady 
Continued Continued Morning Serenade 

Dirt Doctor Music Continued 
Christian Science Mid Morn. Meditations Music by Martin 
Rays of Healing Continued Bing Crosby Sings 

Continued America Sings Paul Weston Show 
Ave Marie Hour Sammy Taylor Show Sammy Taylor Show 

Continued Continued Continued 
Church Service Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued News Continued 

Hilites of Days News Hilites of Days News Hilites of Days News 
Freddy Martin Caravan of West Caravan of West 

Continued Continued Continued 
American Schools Farm Forum Red Cross 
News 05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop Disc Jockey 
YMCA Tune Shop Continued 
Sunshine Players Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

News :05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop News :05 Tune Shop 
Western Star Roundup Tune Shop Tune Shop 

Continued Continued Continued 
Tune Shop Continued Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 

News Sammy Taylor Show Continued 
It’s a Hit Continued Continued 
Curtain Call Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Today's Top Tunes Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Scandinavian Jamboree Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Requestfully Yours Day Breaks 
Continued Keynotes by Carle Continued 
Continued Matinee with Rene Continued 
Continued Continued Keynotes by Carle 

Old Fashioned News :05 Tune Shop Arkie's Caravan 
Revival Hour Tune Shop Continued 
Continued Continued PNB 
Continued Continued 1,000 

World's Greatest Continued Miles Quiz 
Book Quiz Continued Continued 

Apostolic Faith Continued As Russians See Us 
String Serenade Continued Tune Shop 
News News News 
Memory Album After Five Medley After Five Medley 

Continued Kirby Kwiz Kirby Kwiz 
Smooth Sailing Smooth Sailing Smooth Sailing 

Continued Continued Continued 

3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:05 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Personality Time Continued Record Party 
Here’s to Veterans Continued Continued 
Record Party Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Record Party Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Voice of the Army 
Continued Continued Continued 

Italian Hour Meet the Band Meet the Band 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Sleepy Joe Saddle Pals 
Continued Sunny Jim Kindg'ten Continued 

News News News 
Songs of Our Time Songs of Our Time Songs of Our Time 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

6:00 
6:05 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 

Continued News News 

Continued Sports Air-Ena Community Chest 
Wings of Healing Down the Alley Down the Alley 
Continued Muic you Want Salon Serenade 

Listening Glass Concert Preview Concert Preview 
Continued John Emmel, Organ. Guest Star 

Builders of Faith Evening Serenade Evening Serenade 
Continued Continued Continued 

What Schools are Doing News Ice Hockey 
Central Bible School Baseball Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Etchings in Melody Jolly Tune Time Dancing in the Dark 
Continued Continued Continued 

Evang. Baptist Church Stardust Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

750 Club 750 Club 750 Club 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:05 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 
1:00 

20th Century Music Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Light and Life Hour Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Foursquare Melodies Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Blue Barron Presents Lucky Lager Dance Time Lucky Lager Dance Time 
Rhythm Spotlight Continued Continued 

Continued Continued Continued 
Sammy Taylor Continued Continued 

Continued Dance Music Fashions in Music 
Continued Continued Continued 
Continued Continued Continued 

Station Sign Off Sammy Taylor Sammy Taylor 
Sign Off Sign Off 

2. 

3. 

5. 

Beautiful in Appearance (Grained 
To Look Like Real Cedar). 
Leak-Proof, Wind-Proof and Truly 
Fire-Proof. Lowest Fire Insurance 
Rates. 
Weathers to a Slate-Gray, or Can 
Be Painted Any Color— Red, Blue, 
Black, Green, Brown, etc. 
Will Not Rust, Rot, Warp, Split 
or Curl. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Reflects Up to 95% of Radiant 
Heat — Insulates — Saves Up to 
30% on Winter Fuel. Cooler in 
Summer, Warmer in Winter. 
Competitively Priced. No Mainte¬ 
nance Expense or Costly Repairs. 
Light in Weight — Weighs Only 
40 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. 
Easily Applied Over Old Roofs or 
New. 
FHA Approved. Lifetime 
Guarantee! 

fl 

nor 

NO MONEY DOWN . 3 YRS. TO PAY . TERMS TO SUIT YOUR PURSE 
"I'M HAPPY with my new Alumi-
num-Lock Roof. Our fire insurance 
premiums have Seen lowered." Mr. 
Harry Edminster, 5537 N. E. 32nd 
Place, Portland, Ore. 

KGW-620 — SUNDAY — KOIN970 
J. Doe's Music 
Morn. Serenade 
Church in Home 

Continued 
News 
Garden Talk 
Eternal Light 

Continued 
Glenn Shelley 

Chicago Round 
Table 

NBC Theater 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

The Newsmakers 
Howard K. Smith 
Salt Lake City 

Tabernacle 
Invitation to 

Learning 
Guest Stars 
News 
People's Platf'rm 

Continued 
LP Record 

Parade 
Choraliers 
Continued 

Gallery Gossip 
News 

One Man's F'mly 
Continued 

Quiz Kids 
Continued 

Mr. Fix-It 
C. Foster, News 
High Adventure 

Continued 
Dick Powell 

Continued 
Harvest of Stars 

Continued 
The Hardy 

Family 
Henry Morgan 

Continued 
Glenn Ford 

Continued 
Phil Harris-

Alice Faye 
Sam Spade 

Continued 
Theater Guild 
on the Air 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:00 
5:30 
5:45 

New York 
Philharmonic 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Symphonette 
Continued 

News 
TBA 
Strike It Rich 
Continued 

My Favorite 
Husband 

Boston Blackie 
Continued 

Jack Benny 
Continued 

Amos 'n* Andy 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Rocky Jordan 
Continued 

Continued 
Continued 

American Album 
of Fam. Music 

Take It or Leave It 
Continued 

Bob Crosby 
Show 

Science Editor 
Pescha Kagan 
Symphony Hour 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

W’rlds Best Seller 
G. Olsen Orch. 
S. Hayes, News. 
Mary Ann Mercer 
Catholic Hour 

Continued 
News 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 

Corliss Archer 
Continued 

Horace Heidt 
Continued 

Contented Hour 
Continued 

The Whistler 
Continued 

Our Miss Brooks 
Continued 

Charlie 
McCarthy 

Red Skelton 
Continued 
Jack Benny 
Continued 
5-Star Final 
Night Editor 
Hr. of St. Francis 
Thornhill Orch. 
Treasury 

Wax Museum 
Continued 
Continued 

11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
Organ Melodies 
News 

livin’6

• Lifetime Guarantee 
• Low Cost 
• Beautiful 

97.1 Me 
1:00 P.M. to 11 :00 P.M. 

KXL 

THE CENTER ISLE OF YOUR DIAL 

MUSIC 
ALL DAY 

750 
ON YOUR DIAL 

NEWS 
ON THE HOUR 

"IT'S BEAUTIFUL! Our Aluminum-
Lock Roof insulates and saves fuel, 
too!" Mrs. Jack Heuer, 5009 N. E. 
Prescott, Portland, Ore. 

TXPERTS AGREE TOO... 
, Alun>inum l“ck 

uUr occepto"“ of the leodinB 

o' °" T« 

Portion^ H°me “ 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
Send Post Card Below or Call AT. 0956 or AT. 6045 

SEND ME TODAY 

FREE BOOKLET 
in color that tells 

"How ALUM INU M- LOCK 
CAN SAVE ME MONEY" 

LIFETIME ROOF 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY - ZONE_ STATE 

KPOJ-1330 
Old Fashioned 

Revival Hour 
Continued 
Continued 

Southernaires 
Continued 

Message of 
Israel 

News 
R’mance H’ways 
National 

Foreign Reporter 
Frank & Ernest 
Piano Playhouse 

Continued 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Council Church 
Choirs 

Voice of 
Prophecy 

Radio Bible 
Class, 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

B. Haworth 
Songs of Comfort 
S. Walton, 
Family Quiz 
Como Croons 
Southland Sing. 
House of Hymns 
Canaries 

Hour of Faith 
Continued 

Parade of Hits 
Continued 

This Week's 
World 

Voice of 
Prophecy 

Mr. President 
Continued 

Greatest Story 
Continued 

Lutheran Hour 
Continued 

Music with the 
Girls 

Adv'nt'res Res 'rd 
Here’s to Vets 
Guest Star 
Speak, of Songs 
Stop the Music 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

News 
Voice of Army 
Juvenile Jury 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders 
Continued 

Martin Kane 
Continued 

The Shadow 
Continued 

True Detective 
Mystery 

Count of Monte 
Cristo 

Nick Carter 
Continued 

Adventures of 
Falcon 

Family Theatre 
Continued 

Careers 
Unlimited 

Enchanted 
Hour 

W. Winchell 
L. Parsons 
Chance of 

Lifetime 
Jimmie Fidler 
Chapel by Road. 
Amazing 

Mr. Malone 
Drew Pearson 
Monday H’lines 
W. Winchell 
L Parsons 
Think Fast 

Continued 
Roosevelt Hotel 

Orchestra 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Claremont Hotel 

Orchestra 
Drew Pearson 
Nocturne 

Continued 
Continued 

Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 
12:00 

Tex Beneke 
Music 

S. Graham 
B. Cunningham 
Take A 
Number 

Roy Rogers 
Show, 

Hinson Memorial 
Baptist Church 

Can You 
Top This 

G. Hardy, 
Dance Orch 
Twenty 

Questions 
Vincent Lopez 
Labor for Bonds 
Opera Concert 

Music Hall 
Varieties 

Kostelanetz 
Conducts 

DELICIOUS HOT FRIED CHICKEN Is YOUR JOB Permanent? 

I Am Tired 

But Hungry 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

For Parties or 

Fate Snacks 

Call "CHIC” 
the CHICKEN MAN 

BE-3311 

DELIVERED RIGHT TO YOUR DOOR 
KGW-620 — MONDAY — KOIN-070 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
Marriage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Children 
Light of the World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Conusmer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—Nows 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng W’der Br'wn 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr'nt P’ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman's Secret 
Life Can be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster News 
Voice of 

Firestone 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
St. Louis Matinee 
Newspaper of 

Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
News 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Boston 
Symphony 

Living 
Continued 

Night Beat 
Continued 

Brian Donlevy 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
News of World 
Railroad Hour 

Continued 
Telephone Hour 
Geo. Olsen Orch. 

Continued 
S. Hayes, News 
Mindy Carson 
Sports Page Final 
Armbruster Orch 
News 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

Continued 
Continued 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
10:55 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:55 

Radio 
Theatre 
Continued 
Continued 

My Friend Irma 
Continued 

Bob Hawk 
Continued 

Lowoll Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Talent Scouts 

Continued 
Inner Sanctum 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Air-Flo Forum 
Chamber Forum 

Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Bandstand 
News 

A large portion of hot fried chicken 
with french fries, dill pickle, hot 
rolls and individual apple pie. 

Ca// BE-3311 
a/so 

HOT TURKEY DINNERS 
HOT PORK DINNERS 
BARBECUED SPARERIBS 

FISH AND CHIPS 
CHIC" Sends It Piping Hot 

BE-3311 

CHIC 
the CHICKEN MAN 

Week Days: 6:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M, 
Sundays: 12:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. 

Closed Monday 

KEX-11M — MONDAY — KPOJ-1330 
Breakfast Club 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Mildred Bedell 
Stars of Today 
Quick as a 

Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Quiz Club 
G'den G'de 
Mary Cullen on 

the Air 
G. Hardy 
Gospel Singer 
Continued 

Palace of Mel. 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 

Continued 
Queen for a 
Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welcome to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
Rhythm-a-tiks 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Fire Fighters 
Challenge of the 
Yukon 

Sky King 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Better Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 
Ladies First 

Continued 
Bob Poole 
Show 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind Story 
News 
Mark Trail 
Continued 
Tom Mix 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Lone Ranger 
Continued 

Ethol A Albert 
Continued 

Solo A 
Soliloquy 

Henry J. Taylor 
Buddy Weed Trio 
Ralph Norman 

Continued 
Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N’wsr’l 
Tello Test 
Answ’r Man 
John Steele 

Mystery 
Cisco Kid 

Continued 
Let George 
Do It 

Branagan Show 
Salute Rotary 
G. Hardy 
F. Lewis Jr. 
The Saint 

Continued 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

352,000 POSITIONS 
This Year Due to Deaths, Retirements and Normal Government Expansion 

Civil Service 
Thousands Every Month Find the SECURITY of a Government Position 

MEN -WOMEN 
IF YOU MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 

YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR EXAMINATION 

Many Opportunities for Men and Women Who Want Steady Employment with a Future 
Good Pay, Excellent Working Conditions, Security, Vacations, 

Sick Leave and Pensions. 

KGW-620 — TUESDAY — KOIN-970 
Eddie Albert 
Show 

Jack Berch 
Sage Riders 
The Second Cup 

Continued 
Hometowners 
Kneass—News 
M’riage for Two 
C. Cavallero 
Brad Reynolds 
George Murphy 
Double or 

Nothing 
Today's Children 
Light of World 

8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Consumer News 
Dave Vaile 
Grand Slam 
Rosemary 
Wendy Warren 
Aunt Jenny 
Helen Trent 
Our Gal Sunday 
Big Sister 
Ma Perkins 
Y’ng. Dr. Malone 
Guiding Light 
Mrs. Burton 
Perry Mason 
Norah Drake 
Brighter Day 

Kneass—News 
Road of Life 
P. Young Family 
Right to H’ppin's 

Backstage Wife 
Stella Dallas 
Lorenzo Jones 
Y’ng Widder Br'n 
When Girl M'ries 
Portia Faces Life 
Just Plain Bill 
Fr’nt P'ge Farrell 
Welcome 

Travelers 
Aunt Mary 
Love and Learn 
Woman’s Secret 
Life Can Be B’ful 
Dr. Paul 
Paula Stone 
The Three of Us 
C. Foster, News 
Fanny Brice 

Continued 

12:00 
12:15 
12:30 
12:45 
12:55 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 

Noon News 
Come and Get It 
House Party 

Continued 
Cedric Adams 
Nona Babo 
Barnyard Follies 
The Chicagoans 
Newspaper of 

Air 
Steve Allen 
Show 

Tunefully Yours 
Art Kirkham 
Arthur Godfrey 

Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Curt Massey 
Edw. R. Murrow 
Feature Story 
The Little Show 
Chet Huntley 
News 

Bob Hope 
Continued 

Fibber McGee 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 

Life with Luigi 
Continued 

Timo for M’d’tion 
A Molly 

Maisie 
Continued 

People are Funny 
Continued 

Sinatra-Kirsten 
Nows of World 
Cavalcade of 

America 
Ronald Colman 

Continued 
Big Town 

Continued 
S. Hays, News 
Morton Downey 
Sports Pago Final 
Dance Orch. 
C. Foster, News 
Wax Museum 

6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 

It’s My Belief 
Spotlite on Youth 

Continued 
All-Star Western 

Theatre 
Lowell Thomas 
Jack Smith 
Mr. and Mrs. 

North 
Mystery Theatre 

Continued 
Beulah 
Club 15 
5-Star Final 
You and World 
Take Your Word 
Thornhill Orch. 
Organ Melodies 
Treasury 

Continued 
Continued 

11:30 
11:55 

Bandstand 
News 

KEX-1190 — TUESDAY — KPOJ-1330 

Bonded-Licensed by the 
State of Oregon 
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Breakfast Club 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

News 
Stars of Today 
Quick as 

a Flash 
Ladies 

Be Seated 
Ted Malone 
My True Story 

Continued 
Betty Crocker 
Victor Lindlahr 
North¬ 

westerners 

8:00 
8:05 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 
10.00 
10:15 
10:25 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

Weather Report 
Melody Range 

Continued 
Continued 

Kate Smith 
G'rd’n G'de 
Mary Cullen 
on the Air 

G. Hardy 
Songs of Comfort 
A Cheer 

Palace of Melody 
Local News 
Ladies Fair 
Continued 

Queen For 
A Day 

Baukhage Talk. 
News 

Meet Menjous 
Art Baker 
Welocme to 
Hollywood 

Kay West 
Continued 

Jay Stewart 
Continued 

Hannibal Cobb 
Continued 

Bride and Groom 
Continued 

Walter Kiernan 
Barney Keep 

Continued 
More out of Life 
Squirrel Cage 

Continued 
Firefighters 
Green Hornet 

Continued 
Jack Armstrong 

12:00 
12:15 
12:25 
12:30 
12:45 
1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 

Better Living 
Continued 

Pay Dirt 
Sons of Pioneers 
Rhythm R’ndup 
News 
The Stars Sing 
Standard School 

Continued 
Bob Poole Show 
Continued 

Dave West Show 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 
Continued 

Old Songs 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Hemingway 
Behind the Story 
News 
Straight Arrow 

Continued 
B. Bar B Riders 

Edw. C. Hill 
Home Edition 
Modern 
Romances 

Counterspy 
Continued 

Rex Maupin 
Continued 

Time for 
Defense 

G'tlem’n of Press 
Continued 

Town Meeting 
Continued 

Monitor News 
We Care 
Reporter 
Intermezzo 
Concert Hour 

Continued 
Memos 

Continued 
Extra Hour 

6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
7:15 
7:30 
7:45 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:35 
11:30 
11:55 
12:00 

G. Heatter 
Mutual N'sreel 
Tello Test 
Answer Man 
Mysterious 

Traveler 
Red Ryder 
Continued 

Quiz 'Em 
Continued 

Mystery Is my 
Hobby 

G. Hardy 
F. Lewis, Jr. 
Official 

Detective 
1 Love A Mystery 
F. Edwards 
News 
Platter Patter 

Continued 
News 

KOIN 

KGW 

ANUIATE 

ABC 

PORTLAND 
Portland 

KEX 
1190 ON YOUR DIAL 

PORTLAND 
KPOJ 

620 

ON YOUR DIAL for PORTLAND 
COPYRIGHT 1949 BY ON YOUR DIAL AOV. SERVICE, 


